

A Monthly Newsletter for Snapping Shoals EMC Members

February 2024

Fulfilling DREAMS Person Round Small Change that



Round Up Funds Send Special Olympics Softball Teams to National Championships

The Snapping Shoals Electric Trust Board, which oversees the use of Operation Round Up funds, awarded \$10,000 to Henry County Special Olympics in 2023. The funds helped the organization's two softball teams travel to the Team USA North American National Softball Championships in Lynchburg, Va.

The Traditional Team came home with the silver medal, and the Unified Team came home with the bronze medal. The teams collectively played 17 games against teams from Canada, Maryland, Texas and Florida. 4065041

Terry Nash, Therapeutic Recreation Coordinator for Henry County Special Olympics, said of the donation, "We appreciate (SSEMC) so much and thank you once again for the great opportunity for our athletes and partners." 4646930

Members Help Community Through Round Up Program

By allowing their power bills to be rounded up to the next dollar amount each month, members who participate in Operation Round Up have helped thousands in our communities. The Snapping Shoals Electric Trust Board oversees the use of Round Up funds. Below are the disbursements from the most recent meetings.

OCT2023

Individual assistance: \$6,289

Organizational Grant Recipients:

Adventure Bags (metro) - \$5,000 Alcovy CASA (Newton) - \$5,000

Calvin Center Horses and Warriors (metro) -\$5,000

Covington YMCA (Newton) - \$15,000

Georgia Foundation for Agriculture (metro) - \$2,500

Georgia Lions Camp (metro) - \$5,000 Hands of Hope Clinic (Henry) - \$10,000 Lady T Homeless Ministry (DeKalb) - \$15,000 Traveling Angels Ministries (DeKalb) - \$10,000

DEC2023

Individual assistance: \$7,000 Organizational Grant Recipients:

Burn Foundation (metro) - \$6,000

Community Resource Center (Newton) - \$10,000

Crosswalk Ministries (Henry) - \$1,500

Henry for Music (Henry) - \$2,500 Regular Ren Foundation (Newton) - \$5,000

Southern Heartland Arts (Newton) - \$10,000

Resource Center for Community Action (Rockdale) - \$5,000

Women's Resource Center (DeKalb) - \$5,000

Food Banks:

Rockdale Emergency Relief - \$8,000

Hope for the Harvest (Newton) - \$2,000

Newborn Methodist (Newton) - \$2,000

Newton Community Food Panty - \$2,000

Covington First United Methodist Church (Newton) - \$2,000

Helping in His Name (Henry) - \$8,000

Atlanta Community Food Bank (DeKalb) - \$8,000

PROTECT YOUR PROPERTY

HOME AND BUSINESS SECURITY SERVICE WITH NO CONTRACT REQUIRED.



emcsecurity.com

A Snapping Shoals EMC Partner







Payment Line Will Change on March 5

> Snapping Shoals EMC's payment line number will change on March 5. The new number will be 1-855-916-2970.

You may also visit ssemc.com or use the mySSEMC app to make a payment. 4672437



REBATE PROGRAMS

Visit ssemc.com/energy-efficiency rebates for details

Want to cut your energy costs?

Lower your electric bill with energy-efficient updates to your home. 4460274

- **HVAC / Heat Pumps**
- Water Heater
- Electric Vehicle 4626309
- **Smart Thermostat**
- Insulation Upgrade





P.O. Box 509 Covington, GA 30015 ssemc.com

24-Hour Phone Number 770-786-3484

Report an outage: Use the mySSEMC app or call 678-814-4961

Pay your bill or check your **account balance:** Call 1-888-999-1416 or

use the mySSEMC app

Report power theft:

Call our anonymous tip line at 678-729-8095

Call before you dig: Call Utilities Protection Center of Georgia at 811 or visit www.georgia811.com

OFFICE LOCATIONS

14750 Brown Bridge Road Covington, GA 30016

190 Fairview Road Ellenwood, GA 30294

24-hour payment kiosks are located at each of our offices

OFFICE HOURS

8 a.m. to 5 p.m. Monday - Friday

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Chair

Jake Carter Henry County, District 4

Vice Chair Jeanette Berry

Secretary/Treasurer Lance Harper Newton County, District

Asst. Secretary/Treasurer Alfred Flanigan
Rockdale County, District 2

Ruby Woods Newton County, District 1

Anthony Norton Rockdale County, District 2

Jeff Wigington Rockdale County, District 2

Walter Johnson DeKalb County, District 3

Ernest Watkins DeKalb County, District 3

Gene Morris Henry County, District 4

James I. White Henry County, District 4

Find your number and win a \$50 credit!

If your Snapping Shoals EMC account number is hidden in this issue of The Illuminator, call us at 770-786-3484 within the next month and you could win a \$50 credit on your bill.

The Illuminator is a monthly newsletter published for Snapping Shoals EMC members.

Report an outage, pay your bill and manage your account with the mySSEMC app.





Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/SnappingShoalsEVC Find us on Facebook a

